TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM367658

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|--|
| Arnhold and S. Bleichroeder Advisers, LLC | | 11/30/2009 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | First Eagle Investment Management, LLC |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1345 Avenue of the Americas |
| City: | New York |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10105 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3862012 | |
| Registration Number: | 3862011 | FIRST EAGLE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT |
| Registration Number: | 3791427 | FIRST EAGLE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(650) 251-5027 Phone:

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com Marcela Robledo, Esq. **Correspondent Name:**

Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 019045/0051 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Marcela Robledo |
| SIGNATURE: | /mr/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/31/2015 |

Total Attachments: 8

source=ASBA-FirstEagle#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0411

900349054

| source=ASBA-FirstEagle#page2.tif | |
|----------------------------------|--|
| source=ASBA-FirstEagle#page3.tif | |
| source=ASBA-FirstEagle#page4.tif | |
| source=ASBA-FirstEagle#page5.tif | |
| source=ASBA-FirstEagle#page6.tif | |
| source=ASBA-FirstEagle#page7.tif | |
| source=ASBA-FirstEagle#page8.tif | |

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "FIRST EAGLE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARNHOLD AND S. BLEICHROEDER ADVISERS, LLC" TO "FIRST EAGLE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, LLC", FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 6:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009.

3609070 8100H SR# 20150770698



Authentication: 10357981

Date: 11-04-15



Delaware

The First State

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "FIRST EAGLE INVESTMENT

MANAGEMENT, LLC".

3609070 8100H SR# 20150770698

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

NAC.

Authentication: 10357981

Date: 11-04-15

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/30/2002 020806708 - 3609070

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF .

ARNHOLD AND S. BLEICHROEDER ADVISERS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Arnhold and S. Bleichroeder Advisers, LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of December 26, 2002, is being executed and filed by the undersigned, being an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability. Company Act (6 <u>Del.C.</u> Section 18-101, et. seq.).

FIRST The name of the limited liability company is Arnhold and S. Bleichroeder Advisers, LLC.

SECOND The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Amhold and S. Bleichroeder Advisers, LLC this 26th day of December, 2002.

/s/ Robert Bruno
By: Robert Bruno
Authorized Person

NYDOCS01/903471.1

CONSENT TO USE NAME

I, Robe t Bruno, hereby consent on behalf Amhold and S. Bleichroeder Advisers, Inc. (a Delaware corp ration), to the formation and use of the Amhold and S. Bleichroeder Advisers, LLC in Delaware.

December 30, 2002

By: Robert Bruno
Title: Vice President

MYDOCSOLINOJUSA I

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING

ARNHOLD AND S. BLEICHROEDER ADVISERS, INC.

WITH AND INTO

arnhold and s. bleichroeder advisers, llc

The undersigned limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del. C.</u> §18-101, <u>ct seq.</u> (the "<u>Act</u>"). DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: The name and state of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities to the merger (the "Constituent Entities") is as follows:

Name

State of Organization

Amhold and S. Bleichroeder Advisers, Inc.

Delaware

Ambold and S. Bleichroeder Advisers, LLC

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of January 24, 2003 (the "Merger Agreement"), between Arnhold and S. Bleichroeder Advisers, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Advisers Inc."), and Arnhold and S. Bleichroeder Advisers, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Advisers LLC"), has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Act.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving entity shall be Arnhold and S. Bleichroeder Advisers, LLC.

FOURTH: That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity, Advisers LLC, at the following address:

Amhold and S. Bleichroeder Advisets, LLC 1345 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10105-4300

FIFTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving entity, Advisers LLC, on request, and without cost, to any person holding an interest in Advisers Inc. or any member of Advisers ILC.

NYDOCS02/637664.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Amhold and S. Bleichroeder Advisers, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 28th day of January, 2003.

ARNHOLD AND S. BLEICHROEDER ADVISERS, LLC

Name Yolf P. Ambold

Title: Authorized Person

NYDXXXXSUZ/637664.1

TOTAL P. 83

Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation

of

Arnhold and S. Bleichroeder Advisers, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Arnhold and S. Bleichroeder Advisers, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article 1 the following new Article 1:
 - I. The name of the limited liability company is: First Eagle Investment Management, LLC.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 18-204 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the amendment shall become effective on December 7, 2009.

Executed on November 19, 2009

/s/ Mark Goldstein
By: Mark Goldstein
Title: Authorised Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:50 PM 11/30/2009 FILED 06:06 PM 11/30/2009 SRV 091054732 - 3609070 FILE

NYDOC801/1221500.1

SCHEDULE I

U.S. Trademarks/Trademark Applications

| Title | Reg. No./App. No. |
|--|-------------------|
| DESIGN ONLY | 3862012 |
| FIRST EAGLE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT & design | 3862011 |
| FIRST EAGLE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT | 3791427 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0420

RECORDED: 12/31/2015